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The Programme

Sunday Nov 14

14:00 - Check-in Gasthaus Zur Noll

16:30

16:30-19:00 Introduction of Udo Markert, Placenta-Labor  Gasthaus Zur Noll
participants (Jena)

19:30 Dinner Gasthaus Zur Noll

Monday Nov 15
10:00-11:00 Opening, visit of hospital

11:00 - Successful data Merck-Serono, Critex
13:00 management in ART (Regensburg)

13:00-14:15 Lunch
14:15-15:00 Introduction in polar body Tina Buchholz (Munich)
analysis and FISH

14:15-18:15 Training on polar body MetaSystems (Altlussheim)
analysis, FISH

19:00 Dinner

Tuesday Nov 16
09:00- Rapid real time PCR Analytik Jena (Jena)
13:00

13:00-14:15 Lunch
14:15-18:15 Single cell PCR Beckman Coulter (Munich) Auditorium OB/GYN

19:15 Dinner

Wednesday Nov 17



09:00-
13:00

13:00 -
14:00
14:00-18:00

21.00

10:00-12:30

12:30-14:30

14:30-18:30

19:00

09:00-
13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-18:00

19:00

10:00

General Microscopy Carl Zeiss (Jena)
Lunch
3D-Micromanipulation Aura-Optik (Jena)

Dinner

Thursday Nov 18

FACS, basics and special ~ Becton Dickinson (Heidelberg) Auditorium OB/GYN

applications
Lunch

Nanophotometer - Implen (Munich)
solution for small volumes

Dinner

Friday Nov 19
A new electrophoresis biostep (Jahnsdorf)
substrate, 1D, 2D,
protein stainings,
documentation
Lunch
Next generation Applied Biosystems
sequencing, step one plus  (Darmstadt)

Dinner

Saturday Nov 20
Departure of participants

Auditorium OB/GYN

Auditorium OB/GYN



